
HIGH-SPEED LOCKSTITCH SEWING MACHINE 

PARTS BOOK 

Ill lil·lll Jl ~il ~JI iliR R~ f~ f§l Bll ~ 61 
ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO., L TO. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~*= 
CONTENTS 

1. m1t~fti# Machine frame &miscellaneous cover components·········28 

2.~~lt~~tf~m# Main shaft & thread take-up lever 

components·············································································· 31 

3. ti-ff~ ~~&Ji.!jgi;fj~~ftl# Needle bar~ upright shaft & hook 

driving shaft components ··························· ······ ······ ···············34 

4. ffi.lliiJ~fti{tf Presser foot components··········································37 

5. ;}S~~fti{tf Feed mechanism components·······································39 

6. ~ffd'~ftl {tf Oil lubrication components ••• ••• ••• ••• •·• •·• •·• •·• •·• •·• ••• ···43 

7. ~:m:~m {tf Oil reservoir components ••• ·•· ·•· ·•· ·•· ·•· ·•· ••• ••• ••• ••• ••• ···45 

stan.d components··································································· ··4 7 

9. ~ftf Accessories·································································· ···50 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t t;i~!{lf Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components 

1Z 

I 

I 
I 

....... ) ,............,, 

-28-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1, f~ 'ie~~~H14 Machine frame & misce llaneous cove r components 

ff % tm:¥4% i; t$ DESCRIPTIONG ~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. QTY 

1 20003526 rnH.& Face Plate 1 
2 10008944 rnH.&~ Face Plate Packi ng 1 
3 10005558 ~~n Screw 1/8X44 L=9 1 
4 1001 0339 em !f.& M M !f.& BMt ASM Oil Shield ASM. 1 
5 10008943 ~IJL£ Rubber Plug 2 
6 10008942 ~IJL£ Rubber Plug 1 
7 10008972 ~IH3/1 6X28 L=9 Screw 3/16X28 L=9 8 
8 20003525 J§Wlf.& Side Plate 1 
9 10008976 J§Wlf.&~ Side Plate Gasket 1 
10 10008975 JL£ Rubber Pl ug 1 
11 10008941 ]fJL£ Rubber Pl ug 1 
13 10010640 - §LHi -t] Thr ee-hole Thread Eyelet 1 
14 10008934 ~IH3/16X28 L=6 Screw 3/16X28 L=6 1 
15 10008934 ~IH3/16X28 L=6 Screw 3/16X28 L=6 1 
16 10008940 ki~-t] Ar m Thread Gui de A 1 
17 10008973 ~ltJ11/64X40 L=6 Screw 11/64X40 L=6 1 
19 10004178 ~~~~-BJ: Nut 1 
20 10004199 ~ ~ 115u iJJ !f.& Tens i on Sisc Stopper 1 
22 100041 79 t~~;f.& Tens i on Si sc Ho l der 1 
23 10004180 ~~;f.& Tens i on Si sc 2 
24 10004177 ~~~/~n Screw 1 
25 10004201 ~s~Jf Take- up Spri ng 1 
26 10010639 ~s~Jfi%JT1~ Tension Post Socket 1 
27 10004200 ~ltJ9/64X40 L=5. 5 Screw 9/64X40 L=5 1 
28 10006264 ~~n Screw 1 
29 10004184 t~~n Thread Re l ease Pin 1 
31 10009005 ~ltJ11/64X40 L=8. 5 Screw 11/64X40 L=8. 5 2 
32 10008937 b:~-t] Arm Thread Gui de B 1 
33 10008973 ~ltJ11/64X40 L=6 Screw 11/64X40 L=6 1 
34 10008977 ~IJL£ Rubber Plug 2 
35 10008972 ~IH3/1 6X28 L=9 Screw 3/16X28 L=9 3 
36 10013706 fl;f.& tr~1tt- Slide Plate ASM 1 
37 10003960 fl;f.& Slide Plate 1 
38 10003963 fl;f.&Jf Spr i ng Of Sli de PLATE 1 
39 10010080 ~ltJ3/32X56 L=1.9 Screw 3/32X56 L=1.9 2 
40 10002577 Jl£lf.&Y:tt Bed Screw Stud 4 
41 10004373 ~lHfr~J=f Rul er Stop Seat 1 
42 10004374 ~~n Screw 2 
44 10002840 ~%~$flJ~H Pole 2 
46 10008936 3Z~t~~~$ Safety Label 1 
47 10004183 0~11] Rubber Ring 1 

- 29 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1, f~Jt~~~H1~ Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components 

rf% tm:¥4% 1';~~ DESCRIPTIONG ~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. QTY 

fi, ~ j]j[;f4 For Light medium-heavy materials 

12 10004371 tt~tt Needle Thread Guide Pin 1 
18 10010644 *~~~ll1tf Thread Tension asm. 1 
21 10004176 *~~ Tension Spring 1 
30 10012131 ttif.& Needle Plate 1 
43 10005590 ~%~$ Model Plate 1 
45 10006418 :f;J~~;ffj)jj 1? '$ Thread Take-up Lever Cover 1 

j]j[;fij. For heavy materials 

12 10005639 tt~tt Needle Thread Guide Pin 1 
18 10005942 *~~~ll1tf Thread Tension asm. 1 
21 10005941 *~~ Tension Spring 1 
30 10005917 ttif.& Needle Plate 1 
43 10006506 ~%~$ Model Plate 1 
45 10006676 :f;J ~ ~ ;ff j)jj 1? '$'. Thread Take-up Lever Cover 1 

jcn~~j]j[;fij. For heavy weght mat er ial s (big roating hook) 

12 10005639 tt~tt Needl e Thread Guide Pin 1 
18 10005942 *~~~ll1tf Thread Tensi on asm. 1 
21 10005941 *~~ Tens i on Spring 1 
30 10005917 ttif.& Needl e Plate 1 
43 10004307 ~%)\i}i! Model Plat e 1 
45 10006676 :f;J~~;ffj)jj 1? '$ Thread Take-up Lever Cover 1 

- 30 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2, 3:t.tt&lf6~+f~tll:ft Main: shaft & tltread·take--tip lever components 
2 

I 

6 

6 

7 

24 

2.2 

0--13 

~14 

15 

J 
~JJ 
~I 21 (J-19 

- 31-

18 

17 

26 

27 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2, 3t$mlZ~E~ff~~~H1~Main shaft & thread take-up lever components 

ff:% tmJ¥4% 
~~fF DESCRIPTIONG 

~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. [QTY 

1 20000648 t3t~J!fft~%~1tf Thread Take-up Crank Shaft 1 
2 10010083 ~J~T15/64X28 L=10. 5 Screw 15/64X28 L=lO. 5 1 
3 10010539 t3t~ff~t?M Iii Oil Resistant Cover 1 
6 10014106 t3t~ff~tUfi!J$: Needle Bearing 2 
8 10010592 tt-ffJ!;ff Needle Bar Crank Rod 1 
9 10010537 ~J~T9/64X40 L=4.8 Screw 9/64X40 L=4.8 1 
10 10010082 ~JH9/32X28 L=16 Screw 9/32X28 L=16 1 
12 10005020 IE lli~J~Tl/ 4X40 L=6 Screw 1/4X40 L=6 2 
13 10010534 !Elli~Jno~lil Rubber Ring 1 
14 10010545 ~JH9/32X28 L=6 Screw 9/32X28 L=6 1 
16 10010092 ~JH1/4X40 L=11 Screw 1/4X40 L=ll 2 
17 10003927 _C$fi!J5$ffi~ Main Shaft Rear Bushing 1 
18 10010507 _C$ffi¥!Eit Oil Seal 1 
19 10010089 tif 37f J!ff $fi!Ji=H~ Iii Snap Ring 1 
20 10010542 _C$ffit~lil Thrust Collar 1 
21 10005020 ~JH1/4X40 L=6 Screw 1/4X40 L=6 2 
22 10007233 _C$ffi1ltr $ffi ~ Main Shaft Front Bushing 1 
23 10010504 !iE m M ~i%11H~ Oi l Amount Adjust i ng Pin 1 
24 10003959 _C$[!j 9=1 $ffi ~ Intermediate Bushing 1 
25 10010593 ~Jn Screw 1 
27 20003683 _t:rt Hand Wheel 1 
28 10010536 _t:rt~Jn Screw 2 
29 10010544 _C$[!j Main Shaft 1 
30 10010541 !iE tpg1ltJ ~ ~IHtuffi Roller Felt 1 
31 10010540 !iE m M ~i%1 T1 t:~ ~ Sl eeve Of Oil Amount Adjusting Pin 1 
32 10010538 O~[il 0-ring 1 
33 10010643 ~JH9/64X40 L=6 Screw 9/64X40 L=6 2 

- 32 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2, 3t$mlZ~E~ff~~~H1~Main shaft & thread take-up lever components 

ff:% tmJ¥4% 
~~fF DESCRIPTIONG 

~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. [QTY 

~' 9P~l'4 For Li ht medium-heavy materials 
4 10010535 t3t~J!;ff Thread Take-up Bar 1 

5 10004158 t3t~J!ff7Hll1tf Thread Take-up Lever ASM. 1 
7 10004144 t3t~aatin%~1tt: Needle Bar Crank 1 

11 10012203 tt-ffaatin Counter Weight 1 
15 10010115 ~~4~{,,$(: Feed Drive Eccentric 1 
26 10010098 ~~4~{,,$f:Mf_;ff{ Thrust 1 

nl*~ For heavv materials 
4 10005936 t3t~J!;ff Thread Take-up Bar 1 
5 10005939 t3t~J!ff7Hll1tf Thread Take-up Lever ASM. 1 
7 10005937 t3t~ aatin%~1tt: Needle Bar Crank 1 

11 10012858 tt-ffaatin Counter Weight 1 
15 10005991 ~~4~{,,$(: Feed Drive Eccentric 1 

26 10005992 ~~4~~L.,ft:Mf.;ff{ Thrust 1 
7c1ifF:#i nl*~ For heavv weght materials (big roating hook) 

4 10005936 t3t~J!;ff Thread Take-up Bar 1 
5 10005939 t3t~J!ff7Hll1tf Thread Take-up Lever ASM. 1 
7 10005937 t3t~ aatin%~1tt: Needle Bar Crank 1 

11 10005938 tt-ffaatin Counter Weight 1 

15 10005991 ~~4~'L.'ft: Feed Drive Eccentri c 1 
26 10005992 ~~4~~L.,ft:Mf.;ff{ Thrust 1 

- 33 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3, itff, Hifi~!li4JWI~ftlf1: Needle bar. upright shaft & hook driving shaft components 

1------7 rL13 
17 

12 

2 G 19 

1~~14 
21 

15 13 --1! 
4 

~ /7 

/q; 
8 

~16 

~13 22 
24 

32 

26 
11 

36 

30 

23 

18 34 
35}?!) 

# ! 29 

28 
31 

- 34-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Needle bar~ upright shaft & hook driving shaft components 
ff:% tm!¥4% 

!6t~ DESCRIPTIONG ~· REF. No. PART. No. QTY 
1 10010587 1L~ Cap 1 
2 10010589 rr lf _L$ffi ;g Needle Bar Upper Bushing 1 
4 10010590 rrlf~~tt Needle Bar Connecting-rod 1 
5 10010643 ~J!fT9/64X40 L=6 Screw 9/ 64X40 L=6 1 
6 10010586 rrlf~~ttmtk: Slide Black 1 
9 10010588 ~J!fT1/8X44 L=4. 5 Screw 1/8X44 L=4. 5 1 
12 10010056 _C$ffi~t§-~ ( ::k) Gear Of Main Shaft(Big) 1 
13 10010065 ~J4:Tl/4X40 L=8 Screw 1/4X40 L=8 8 
14 10010062 1£$ffi_t~t§-~ ( Jj\) Gear Of Upright Shaft (small) 1 
15 10010029 1£$ffi_C~t§-~ ( ::k) Gear Of Upright Shaft(Big) 1 
16 10003937 r$rl!~tt~ c ;J,) Gear Of Hook Driving Shaft 1 
19 10003961 1£$ffi_C$ffi;g Upper Bushing 1 
20 10008972 ~J!fT3/16X28 L=9 Screw 3/ 16X28 L=9 1 
21 10003964 12: $rl! -r $ffi ;g Upright Shaft Lower Bushing 1 
22 10003931 r $ffim $rl! ;g Rear Bushing 1 
24 10010058 r$rl!t~lll Thrust Collar 1 
25 10010059 ~J4:T ll/64X40 L=4. 8 Screw 11/64X40 L=4. 86 2 
27 10010066 ~J4:T ll/64X40 L=9.5 Screw 11 /64X40 L=9. 5 1 
29 10010593 ~Jn Screw 1 
30 10011065 -r $rl! 1~ rm lll Thrust Collar 1 
31 10010593 ~J4:T1 5/64X28 L=7. 5 Screw 15/64X28 L=7. 5 2 

- 35 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N dl b ee e . ht h ft & h k d . . h ft ar,. upr1g s a 00 r1v1ng s a t componen s 
ff% tm:¥4% 

;g~~ DESCRIPTIONG 
~:I: 

REF. No. PART. No. IOTY 
~- cp~;f4 For Li ht medium-heavy materials 

3 10004182 #ff Needle Bar 1 
7 10010638 #ff~$fl!~~g Needle Bar Thread Guide 1 
8 10014117 #ff~$fl!~ Needle Bar Lower Bushing 1 
10 10010591 #ff~g Needl e Bar Thread Guide 1 
11 10004898 tfl# ( DBXl) Needle DB X 1 1 
17 10010057 l!£$fl! Upright Shaft 1 
18 10010060 ~,G, Bobbin 1 

23 10023997 JJfi~ Hook 1 
26 10010067 JJfi~!E {fz: it] Positioning Finger 1 
28 10004347 ~ $fl!frJ$fll ~ Front Bushing 1 
32 10010061 ~$fl! Hook Driving Shaft 1 
33 10003780 ~* Bobbin Case 1 

~*4 For heavy materials 

3 10014469 #ff Needle Bar 1 
7 10005943 #ff~$fl!~~g Needl e Bar Thread Gui de 1 
8 10005916 #ff~$fl!~ Needl e Bar Lower Bushing 1 

10 10005945 #ff~g Needl e Bar Thread Guide 1 
11 10003634 tfl# (DBXl) Needl e DB X 1 1 
17 10010057 l!£$fll Upright Shaft 1 
18 10010060 ~,G, Bobbin 1 
23 10007157 JJfi~ Hook 1 
26 10010067 JJfi~!E {fz: it] Posi t ioning Finger 1 
28 10004347 ~ $fi!1W $fll ~ Front Bushing 1 
32 10010061 ~$fl! Hook Driving Shaft 1 
33 10007010 ;f&~ Bobbin Case 1 

=k:UJE:f&.~:¥4 For heavy weght material s (big roat i ng hook) 
3 10005944 #ff Needl e Bar 1 
7 10005943 #ff~$fll~~g Needl e Bar Thread Gui de 1 
8 10005916 #ff~$fll~ Needl e Bar Lower Bushing 1 
10 10005945 #ff~g Needl e Bar Thread Guide 1 
11 10003634 tfl# ( DBXl) Needl e DB X 1 1 
17 10005986 l!£$fll Upright Shaft 1 
18 10007138 ~,G, Bobbin 1 

23 10007008 JJfi~ Hook 1 
26 10005984 JJfi~!E {fz: it] Posi t i oning Finger 1 
28 10023394 ~ $f1!1VJ $fl! ~ Front Bushing 1 
32 10005985 ~$fl! Hook Driving Shaft 1 
33 10007390 ~-=f Bobbi n Case 1 

- 36 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4, ffiJJQJ5ti.ll f-1: Presser foot components 

3 

0 

I 
0 

) 

9 

23 

24_____. 11 

19 

- 37 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4, Eh~~~~H1~ Presser foot components 

rf% tm:¥4% 1';~~ DESCRIPTIONG ~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. QTY 

1 10003922 lli~!Pt&¥ Hand Lifter 1 
2 10010016 m:~tPt& ¥~Jn Screw 1 
3 10010027 0~111 Rubber Ring 1 
4 10010023 lli~!Pt& ¥ 8$!:%~1tt Hand Lifter Cam 1 
5 10008945 15' lli~ !Wtiif %~itt Hand Lifter Link 1 
6 10010649 1iz: if 7f D t~ Iii Snap Ring 1 
7 10010653 !Wtiif ~!!@: f~ Link Shaft 2 
9 10010026 7f ot~lil Snap Ring 3 
10 10010648 lli~!P 7T ~t& Lifting Lever 1 
11 10010026 7f ot~lil Lifting Lever Ring 1 
12 10010651 ~Jn Hinge Screw 1 
13 10010652 ~Jn Hinge Screw 1 
14 10010017 15' lli~!PJ§tiif Lifting Level Link 1 
15 10010020 15' lli~PJP!if Connecting Rod Vertical 1 
16 10010025 15' lli~!P:tiz:if Lifting Level Connecting Rod 1 
17 10010026 7f ot~lil Snap Ring 2 
18 10010647 t~~IHP!t&~ ifz:~ Tension Release Return Spring 1 
19 10010642 t~~mn5!!i~ Tension Release Pin Spring 1 
20 10010641 t~~mn Tension Rel ease Support ing Pin 1 
21 10010019 t~~JP!t& Tension Release Plate 1 
22 10010022 ~!l @:l'~ Tension Release Shaft 1 
23 10004205 iJWJlli~Jn Presser Spr ing Regulation 1 
24 10003917 iJWllli~!l £J: Nut 1 
25 10004439 iJWllli~if Presser Guide Bar 1 
27 10010024 lliif~?J:@ Presser Bar Guide Bracket 1 
28 10010646 iliff Presser Bar 1 
29 10010021 ~1 ~ i)WJ Tl i'i] Presser Bar Thread Guide 1 
30 10003921 ~J4:Tl/4X40 L=8 Screw 1/ 4X40 L=8 1 
31 10010018 ~!l4:T9/64X40 L=8.5 Screw 9/64X40 L=8.5 2 
33 10010650 ~!l4:T9/64X40 L=l0. 5 Screw 9/64X40 L=lO. 5 1 

~~ 9P~:f4 For Li ght medium-heavy materi a l s 
8 10010645 mlli~%~1tt Presser Foot ASM 1 
26 10010647 iJWllli~ Presser Spring 1 
32 10014118 lliif$9J:g: Presser Bar Lower Bushing 1 

~:¥4 For heavy materials 
8 10005982 m m:~!P %~itt Presser Foot ASM 1 
26 10006068 iJWllli~ Presser Spr ing 1 
32 10005915 lliif$[ij:g: Presser Bar Lower Bushing 1 

::k:Uff~~:¥4 For heavy weght materials (big roating hook) 
8 10005982 m m:~!P %~itt Presser Foot ASM 1 
26 10004473 iJWllli~ Presser Spring 1 
32 100059 15 lliif$9J:g: Presser Bar Lower Bushing 1 

- 38 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5, ]!fl5tfllf-t: Feed mechanism components 

20 

14 

21 
65 13 

60 

~~~ 
? 

53 58 

- 39 -

63 

10 

11 

~36 

~ 
39 

40 

~~47 

61 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5, ~~4~'~~1~ Feed mechanism components 

ff:% tmJ¥4% 
~~fF DESCRIPTIONG 

~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. [QTY 

4 10014120 JZ~4 iJ%J T! =~Uru ~ Feed Regulator Bushing 1 
5 10010286 JZ~4 iJ%) Tl ~Jtt Screw 1 
6 10013869 JZ~4~§ tfii ~- Spring 1 
7 10013870 JZ~4~§ tfii ~t~ Pin 1 
9 10010281 JZ~4~§ JJfiJH~J !fT Screw 1 
11 10010069 JZ~4~;fft~ Pin 1 
12 10010071 ~J!fT9/64X40 L=6 Screw 9/64X40 L=6 1 
13 10010084 16'3f~;ff Conneeting Rod 1 
14 10010240 JZ~4 iJ%J T! ~Jttom fll Rubber Ring 1 
16 10010649 1i~JZ~4 ~;ff1~ [II Snap Ring 1 
19 10010649 1i~JZ~4 ~;ff1~ [II Snap Ring 1 
20 10010643 ~J!fT9/64X40 L=6 Screw 9/ 64X40 L=6 2 
21 10010069 ffl:~Z0t&~t:?H~ Pin 2 
22 10010068 JZ~4-tf:~Z0t& Link (Long) 2 
23 10010075 JZ~4ffl:~Z0t& Link (short) 2 
25 10010102 JZ~4~Z0t&~tr: f~ Adusting Link Shaft 2 
26 10010506 ~JtT15/64X28 L=7 Screw 15/64X28 L=7 1 
27 10010071 ~J!fT9/64X40 L=7 Screw 9/64X40 L=7 1 
28 10004440 3f?h@t~ Feed Bar Shaft 1 
29 10010090 JZ~4$t!J $tb ffl t~ [II Retaining Ring 1 
31 10010099 ~J!fT1/8X44 L=6 Screw 1/8X44 L=6 2 
34 10010073 JZ~4$t!J Feed Spring Hook 1 
35 10010096 JZ~4 liE ,j;pg f~ Pin 1 
36 10010643 ~J!fT9/64X40 L=6 Screw 9/64X40 L=6 1 
37 10004475 ~J£J:9/32X28 9/32X28 Nut 1 
39 10010095 ~JtT3/16X28 L=15.5 Screw 3/16X28 L=15.5 1 
40 10010086 1€1' 3f m liE m Lifting Rocker 1 
41 10010095 ~JtT3/16X28 L=15. 5 Screw 3/16X28 L=15. 5 1 
42 1001009 1 $t!Jlli~Jn Screw 1 
43 10010097 1€1' 3f$t!J Feed Driving Shaft 1 
44 10010090 JZ~4$t!!t~ [II Thrust Collar 1 
45 10005020 ~J!fT1/4X40 L=6 Screw 1/ 4X40 L=6 2 
46 10014116 JZ~4$t!JIW$t!J~ Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing 1 
48 10010074 ~JtT11/64X40 L=7 Screw 11/64X40 L=7 1 
49 10010090 1€1' 3f $tb $tb ffl t~ [II Retaining Ring 1 
50 10004474 3f?h@~ Feed Bar Driving Crank 1 
51 10004993 ~J!fT3/16X28 L=14 Screw 3/16X28 L=14 1 
52 10010085 3f?J:@~~Jnmfll Washer 1 
53 10010100 1€1' 3f )Z_% aE ,j;p;j Lifting Fork 1 
54 10010093 ~JtT11/64X40L= 10. 5 Screw 11/ 64X40L=10. 5 1 
55 10014116 1€1' 3f $tb lW $t!J ~ Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing 1 

- 40 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5, ~*4~~~H1~ Feed mechanism components 

rf% tm:¥4% 1';~~ DESCRIPTIONG ~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. QTY 

56 10010090 tit 7.Hfll:t~ Iii Thrust Collar 1 
57 10005020 ~JlJ1/4X40 L=6 Screw 1/4X40 L=6 2 
58 10010243 fi~ 3Z;f4$fiJO% Iii Rubber Ring 1 
60 10014119 fi~3Z;f4$fll$fll~ Bushing 1 
61 20003731 fi~ 3Z;f41&-¥ Reverse FEED Controllever 1 
62 10003921 ~J!fTl/ 4X40 L=8 Screw 1/ 4X40 L=8 1 
63 10003921 ~J!fTl/ 4X40 L=8 Screw 1/ 4X40 L=8 1 
69 10010506 ~J!fT15/64X28 L=7 Screw 15/ 64X28 L=7 1 

1t, 9b~:f4 For Light medium-heavy mat erials 
1 10010283 fr~3Z;f4aff Feed Adjust Rod 1 
2 10010288 fr~3Z;f4afft~ Feed Regulator Pin 1 
3 10010242 3Z;f4iftiJTI~ Feed Regulator 1 
8 10004042 jz;fij.~§:tiftffi Feed Dial 1 
10 10010072 3Z;f4aff Conneet ing Rod 1 
15 10010237 fi~3Z;f4t'r~ Spring 1 
17 20001767 fi~ 3Z;f4 aE fiJff{~ 1tt Reverse Feed Arm ASM 1 
18 10010236 fr~ 3Z;f4 atJ ,tpg ~J n Screw 1 
24 10003966 fi~3Z;f4~Z9Jt&~ if~1tt Feed Adjust ASM 1 
30 10011066 3Z;f43f Feed Dog 1 
32 20001665 3f~if~1tt Feed Bar ASM 1 
33 100 10235 t'r~[Q]!Et& Feed Spr ing Hook 1 
38 100 10076 jz;fij.(±E ,f~ Feed Rocker 1 
47 10010238 ~Jn Screw 1 
59 100 10241 fi~3Z;f4$fll Reverse Feed Shaft 1 
65 10010284 ~Z9Jt&~~{f[:~ Rever se Feed Spring 1 

~:¥4 For heavy ma t eria l s 
1 10006018 fr~3Z;f4aff Feed Adjust Rod 1 
2 10006007 fr~3Z;f4afft~ Feed Regul ator Pin 1 
3 100060 11 3Z;f4iftilTI~ Feed Regulator 1 
8 100060 12 3Z;f4~§: Jjfi'ffi Feed Dial 1 
10 10006004 3Z;f4aff Conneet ing Rod 1 
15 10004430 f~J3Z;f4t'r~ Spri ng 1 
17 20005688 fi~ 3Z;f4 aE ,fpg :g~ 1tt Reverse Feed Arm ASM 1 
18 100 10095 fr~ 3Z;f4 atJ ,tpg ~J n Scr ew 1 
24 10005989 fi~3Z;f4~Z9Jt&~=ff~1tt Feed Adjust ASM 1 
30 10006005 3Z;f43f Feed Dog 1 
32 20001665 3f~if~1tt Feed Bar ASM 1 
33 100060 15 t'r~[Q]!Et& Feed Spring Hook 1 
38 10005990 jz;fij.(±E ,f~ Feed Rocker 1 
47 100069 12 ~Jn Screw 1 
59 10010241 fi~3Z;f4$fll Reverse Feed Shaft 1 
64 10006014 3Z;f4 iftil Tl ~$fll Feed adjusting shaft 1 

- 41 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5, ~*4~~~H1~ Feed mechanism components 

rf% tm:¥4% 1';~~ DESCRIPTIONG ~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. QTY 

65 10006010 ~i9JtR~~{iL- Reverse Feed Spring 1 
66 10006008 :tH4iftiJT1H~~n Washer 1 
67 10006013 3!*4 iftil T1 $flJ r1HII Washer 1 
68 10006006 fr~i!*4$tl!ifffim lll Washer 1 

jcn~~~:¥4 For heavy weght materials (big roating hook) 
1 10006018 fi~i!*4~ff Feed Adjust Rod 1 
2 10006007 fi~i!*4 ~fff~ Feed Regulator Pin 1 
3 10006011 3!*4iftilT1H Feed Regulator 1 
8 10006012 3!*4~§: Jjfi'ffi Feed Dial 1 
10 10006004 3!*4~ff Conneet ing Rod 1 
15 10004430 fi~i!*4=bijt Spring 1 
17 20005688 fr~i!*4 atltiJHr~ 1tt Reverse Feed Arm ASM 1 
18 10010095 fr~ 3!*4 atJ ,J;i]g ~~ n Screw 1 
24 10005989 fi~ 3!*4~ i9JtR~ tf~1tt Feed Adjust ASM 1 
30 10006005 3!*43f Feed Dog 1 
32 20002335 3f~i'f~1tt Feed Bar ASM 1 
33 100060 15 =bijtlQJ;Et& Feed Spring Hook 1 
38 10005990 i!*4atim Feed Rocker 1 
47 100069 12 ~~n Scr ew 1 
59 10010241 f~Ji!*4$tl! Rever se Feed Shaft 1 
64 10006014 3!*4 iftil T1 H$fll Feed adjusting shaft 1 
65 100060 10 ~i9JtR~~{iL- Rever se Feed Spring 1 
66 10006008 i!*4iftilT1H~~n Washer 1 
67 100060 13 3!*4 iftil T1 $flj m lll Washer 1 
68 10006006 fr~i!*4$tl!ifffim lll Washer 1 

- 42 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6, fiflt~t.ll.f-1: on lubrication components 

-43-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6, ~~~~~~H1~ Oil lubrication components 

rf% tm:¥4% 1';~~ DESCRIPTIONG ~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. QTY 

1 10008938 Y!E'& Oil Singt Window 1 
2 10008939 Y!E'&0%1i! Rubber Ring 1 
3 10010343 _t$flj{;tt¥!E:g; Main Shaft Oil Tube 1 
4 10010293 1lE ~j~j~ t:~J~tt Oil Pump Support 1 
5 10010292 ~~1Tl5/64X28 L=9 Screw 15/64X28 L=9 1 
6 10008934 ~~lJ3/16X28 L=6 Screw 3/16X28 L=6 1 
7 10010294 @JY!Effi~ Oil Felt Presser 1 
8 20000778 @] YlE:g;f_§_ 1t Oil REturn Tube ASM 1 
9 10004476 @JY!E:g;~ Holder 1 
10 10008067 J!~4$fll¥!E~ Oil Wick 1 
11 10010345 JIJE~m 1lE :g; Oil Tube 1 
12 10010295 JiJE~m 1lE :g; m: t& Tube Holder Lower 1 
13 10010292 ~~1Tl5/64X28 L=9 Screw 15/64X28 L=9 1 
14 10010341 JifE~Y!E_§_ ')jlij-H-. :3(' li'!_lPlJ Spring 1 
15 10010344 ~~n Oil Adjusting Screw 1 
16 10008817 1IE*if~1tf Oil Pump ASM 1 
17 10004046 Y!E*~~t& Oil Pump Installing Base 1 
18 10004062 ~~lJM3X8 Screw M3X8 3 
19 10002476 Y!E*i* Oil Pump 1 
20 10004063 1IE*Ilf:$k Oi l Pump Impeller 1 
21 10004064 ~~n Screw 3 
22 10004044 Y!E*Mi Oil Pump Cover 1 
23 10004066 1lE * llf :rkttt& Oi l Pump Impeller Cover 1 
24 10004056 @JY!Ett£ Plunger 1 
25 10004059 tt£ • Plunger Spr ing 1 
26 10004043 tt£~~n Plunger Screw 1 
27 10004060 ~$fll{;tt¥!E:g; Hook Driving Shaft Oil Tube 1 
28 10010066 ~~1Tll/64X40 L=9.5 Screw 11 /64X40 L=9. 5 1 
29 10010340 tttY!E:g;m~ Oil Tube Joint 1 

- 44 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7, idl.ti5fijl f-1: Oil reservoir components 

~--24 

E\J ---25 

~ 
ij---26 

121 i 
----------------~ 

22 

21 

20 

L _______________ _ _ 

- 45 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7, ¥ffiB[~~~H1~ Oil reservo1r components 

rf% tm:¥4% 1';~~ DESCRIPTIONG ~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. QTY 

1 20005394 1lE :§['1}~1tf Oil Reservoir ASM 1 
2 10008313 Y!E:ti Oil Reservoir 1 
3 10004222 til' ffi:E!P 19! f~ Top Pin Of Lifting Presser Foot 1 
4 10009989 Y!E :ti~ Oil Reservoir Gasket 1 
5 10009993 tll~~~ Head Gasket 4 
6 10009991 f-1F 1lE :JL ~J lT Screw 1 
7 10009988 0*~ Rubber Ring 1 
8 10009987 til' lliMP ~ rtJ at! if0i Two-way Crank Of Lifting Presser Foot 1 
9 10003893 ~ rtJ at! ;fp;j 1-R~ Twisting Spring Of Two Way Crank 1 
10 10002559 ta EE:n!P$ffi * o :t~ ~ Snap Ring 1 
11 10003896 til' lliMP 1!1k W-ff T1 ~ Bracket 1 
12 10002613 ~Jti Screw 1 
13 10003890 ~J£J:15/64X28 Nut 15/ 64X28 2 
14 10003895 ~JlT15/64X28 L=30 Screw 15/64X28 L=30 2 
15 10003898 ~Jn Screw 1 
16 10003899 ta EEn!P $ffi Knee Pressing Shaft 1 
17 10009985 1!1kW-ff'l}~1tf Knee Press ing Plate ASM 1 
18 10004223 1!1kW-tR~~ Knee Press ing Plate Cover 1 
19 10003901 1!1kW-ff Knee Press ing Plate Rod 1 
20 10003900 1!1kW-ff~ Knee Press ing Pl ate Rubbl e 1 
21 10003891 1!1kW-tR Knee Press ing Pl ate 1 
22 10003897 t!1kW-ifT1~ Knee Press ing Pl a t e Holder 1 
23 10003894 ~JlT15/64X28 L=15 Screw 15/64X28 L=15 1 
24 10009986 Y!E:ti~~ Oil Reservo ir Cushion 2 
25 10009986 Y!E:tix~ Oil Reser vo ir Seat 4 
26 10003889 Y!E:m:~n Oil Reser vo ir Nail 4 

- 46 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8, Jkiftfllt !Je~H !:j;:1~~5fftlf4: Belt cover, bobbin winder & thread stand components 

7 

12 

- 47 -

--------------------------------- ----1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

40 41 

-·~(jt._ 36 
. 35 

37 

• _____ _______________________________ J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



rf% tm:¥4% 1';~~ DESCRIPTIONG ~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. QTY 

1 10004464 _t~IW$n Belt Cover 1 
2 10004460 1W$n~~~ Belt Cover Cap 1 
3 _t~J§ '$ n~li 1tt Rear Belt Cover ASM 1 
4 10004465 _t~J§$n Rear Belt Cover 1 
5 10004457 m$nW.~~1tt Rear Cover ASM 1 
6 10011153 J5$nxtt Belt Cover Support 1 
7 10010842 ~Jn Screw 2 
8 10010993 xtt~Jn Screw 1 
9 10012318 ~Jnmlil Washer 1 
10 10008323 J5$n~~*~Jn Screw 2 
11 10003083 *~Jnmlil Washer 2 
12 10004300 J:1 ~~~ ~~1tt Thread Tension ASM 1 
13 10004324 ~!lTll/64X40 L=7.8 Screw 11/64X40 L=7.8 1 
14 10004321 rl~~~t& Thread Tension Dick 2 
15 10004314 J:1~~~~ Thread Tension Spring 1 
16 10004315 rl~~~~J-BJ; Tension Nut 1 
17 10004325 ~!lTll/64X40 L=5 Screw 11/64X40 L=5 1 
18 10004312 mul9Jm~ Presser Plate 1 
19 10004320 m~~mul9Jm Rubb er Brake 1 
20 10004319 m~~tt&~ Positioning Finger 1 
21 10004301 ~!lT l/8X44 L=l 2. 5 Screw 1/8X44 L=12. 5 1 
22 10004316 m~~tt&~Jn Scr ew 1 
23 10004329 m~~~Jn Screw 1 
24 10004326 m~~~~1tt Bobbin Winder ASM 1 
25 10004327 m~~ Bobbin Wheel 1 
26 10004318 m~*w Bobbin Shaft 1 
27 10008197 m~=H*~Jn Screw 2 
28 10003083 m~£*~Jnmlil Washer 2 
29 10007130 =~~~~~1tt Thread Stand Asm. 
30 10004282 ~~_ttf~zg: Column Cap 1 
31 10004293 ~~_ttf~ Column Pipe(Upper) 1 
32 10003301 M5 X l4~J!fT Screw 2 
33 10003022 mlil Washer 5 
34 10002953 M5~J-BJ; Nut 5 
35 10004289 J:1~~ Thread Guide Pipe 1 
36 10004285 rl~~zg: Thread Guide Bushing 1 
37 10004298 _LJ:i~~ Thread Hanger (Upp er) 1 
38 10004286 tf~~ Column Pipe Connector 1 
39 10004291 ~~rtf~ Column Pipe(Lower) 1 
40 10004290 mlil Washer 16 X 30 X 1. 5 2 
41 10004295 mlil Washer 16. 5X27. 5X3 2 

- 48 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ff:% tmJ¥4% 
~~fF DESCRIPTIONG 

~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. [QTY 

42 10002953 M5~~-BJ: Nut 1 

43 10004288 ~Uffi Spool 2 

44 10004287 ~lUir4H4lli* Spool Cushion 2 

45 10004281 ~ii~~ Soft Cushion Of Thread Plate 2 

46 10004299 ~ii Thread Plate 2 

47 10003312 M5X30~~H Screw 1 
48 10004284 rrl~~ Thread Hanger(Lower) 1 

- 49 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10, f«~ Accessories 

5 

6 
7 

10 

-5o-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9, ~t14 Accessories 

rf% tm:¥4% 1';~~ DESCRIPTIONG ~:I: 
REF. No. PART. No. QTY 

1 10004466 *Jl~~~t:i]if~1tt Head Connecting Hook 2 

2 10011041 tJl~~~t:iJ~ Head Connecting Hook Socket 2 

3 10003889 *JL~~~t:iJ~n Head Connecting Hook Nail 4 
5 10010994 ~J~t]J (j() Screw Driver (L) 1 

6 10010995 ~JHJJ (9J) Screw Driver (M) 1 
7 10013185 ~J~t]J ( ! j\) Screw Driver (S) 1 

9 10004399 *Jl~$ Head Cover 1 

10 10004514 tJl~.Xtt Head Pole 1 

11 10004455 ~ ;fE[ :g~ 1tt Oil Bottle With Oil 1 
12 10003892 ~:ii~fj( Oil Reservoir Magnet 1 

~- rp~;f4 For Light medium-heavy materials 
4 10004898 *Jl# (DBXl) Needle DB X 1 11'1 
8 10010060 ~{,, Bobbin 3 

~:¥4 For heavy materials 
4 10003634 *Jl# (DBXl) Needle DB X 1 1§ 

8 10010060 ~{,, Bobbin 3 
jcn~~~:¥4 For heavy weght mat er i al s (bi g r oating hook) 

4 10003634 *Jl# CDBXl) Needle DB X 1 1§ 

8 10007138 ~{,, Bobbin 3 

- 51 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC


	普通8500 零件手册-1
	普通8500 零件手册.pdf
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_01
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_31
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_32
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_33
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_34
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_35
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_36
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_37
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_38
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_39
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_40
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_41
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_42
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_43
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_44
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_45
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_46
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_47
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_48
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_49
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_50
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_51
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_52
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_53
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_54
	普通高速平缝机说明书8700_页面_55




